

**Project:** 2014 BRIDGE REHABILITATION PROJECT

**Location:** VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: CLARK ENGINEERING CORPORATION  
Address: 1410 W. RUSSELL STREET

Bid Estimate: \$ 294,500.00  
Budget: \$ 8,780.83

BX Civil &  
Bidder: Construction  
Address: 24653 475th Avenue

Journey Group  
Company DBA SFC  
Bidder: Civil Constructors  
Address: 800 S. 7th Avenue  
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.331.2505

Letting Date: 05/01/14  
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Del Rapids, SD 57022  
Phone No.: 605.428.5483

City/State/Zip: 57104  
Phone No.: 605.336.1640

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 14,320.91	\$ 14,320.91
2	250.0030	INCIDENTAL WORK STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	621.0300	CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR BRIDGE SIDEWALK	LF	674	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,392.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,403.00
4	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1381	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,381.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,452.50
5	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 10,502.30	\$ 10,502.30
6	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING PANEL ARROW CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	EA	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 741.98	\$ 3,709.90
7	634.1215	SIGN	EA	5	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 664.36	\$ 3,321.80
8		SPECIAL BRIDGE REPAINTING CLASS II	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,110.29	\$ 17,110.29
9		SPECIAL PAINT RESIDE REMOVAL AND CONTRAINMENT	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 39,016.05	\$ 39,016.05
10		SPECIAL STEEL GATE FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	4	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 13,920.00
11		SPECIAL MISCELLANEOUS STEEL	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 531.17	\$ 531.17
12		SPECIAL STEEL RAILING ON SIDEWALK	LF	360	\$ 170.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 168.72	\$ 60,739.20
13		SPECIAL STEEL RAILING ON CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	321	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,520.00	\$ 115.65	\$ 37,123.65
14		SPECIAL RAILING SPLICE REPAIR	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 180,868.00	Total Bid	\$ 215,050.77
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

**ALTERNATE A: REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH VERTICAL RAILING FOR MINNESOTA AVENUE BRIDGE**

15	621.0300	CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR BRIDGE SIDEWALK	LF	-674	\$ 8.00	\$ (5,392.00)	\$ 9.50	\$ (6,403.00)
16		SPECIAL VERTICAL RAILING	LF	667	\$ 95.00	\$ 63,365.00	\$ 89.81	\$ 59,899.94

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 57,973.00	Total Bid	\$ 53,496.94
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------